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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

NEW YORK YANKEES (38-27)

	 Left
	 None
	 Right
	 14	 Starlin CASTRO	 INF
	 24	 Gary SÁNCHEZ	    C	
	 30	 Kyle HIGASHIOKA	 C
	 38	 Rob REFSNYDER	 OF

Switch
	 31	 Aaron HICKS	 OF

Left
	 45	 Chasen SHREVE

	 Right
	 29	 Tyler CLIPPARD
	 50	 Domingo GERMÀN
	 57	 Chad GREEN
	 65	 Jonathan HOLDER
	 68	 Dellin BETANCES
	 85	 Luis CESSA

	Coaching Staff:	
28		 Joe Girardi	 Manager
53		 Joe Espada	 Third Base
56		 Tony Peña	 First Base
58		 Larry Rothschild	 Pitching
59		 Robert Thomson	 Bench
60		 Mike Harkey	 Bullpen
62		 Alan Cockrell	 Hitting
67		 Marcus Thames	 Coach

Active Players:	
11		 Brett Gardner (L)	 OF
12		 Chase Headley (S)	 INF
14		 Starlin Castro	 INF
17		 Matt Holliday	 OF
18		 Didi Gregorius (L)	 INF
19		 Masahiro Tanaka	 RHP
24		 Gary Sánchez	 C	
27		 Austin Romine	 C	

29		 Tyler Clippard 	 RHP
30		 Kyle Higashioka	 C
31		 Aaron Hicks (S)	 OF
35		 Michael Pineda	 RHP
38		 Rob Refsnyder	 OF
40		 Luis Severino	 RHP
41		 Mason Williams (L)	 OF
45		 Chasen Shreve (L)	 LHP
47		 Jordan Montgomery (L)	 LHP	

48		 Chris Carter	 INF
50		 Domingo Germán	 RHP
57		 Chad Green (L)	 RHP
65		 Jonathan Holder	 RHP	
68		 Dellin Betances	 RHP	
74		 Ronald Torreyes	 INF
85		 Luis Cessa	 RHP
99		 Aaron Judge	 OF

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (29-38)

	 Left
	 21	 Stephen VOGT	 C

Right
	 11	 Rajai DAVIS	 OF
	 18	 Chad PINDER	 INF

Switch
None

Left
	 35	 Daniel COULOMBE
	 62	 Sean DOOLITTLE
	   Right
	 31	 Liam HENDRIKS
	 44	 Ryan MADSON
	 46	 Santiago CASILLA
	 57	 Josh SMITH
	 61	 John AXFORD
	 64	 Michael BRADY

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
4		 Chip Hale	 Third Base
14		 Mike Aldrete	 Bench	
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Asst. Hitting
65		 Scott Emerson	 Pitching
67	 Steve Scarsone    First Base
68	 Gil Patterson         Bullpen

Active Players:	
2	 Khris Davis	 OF
8	 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
11	 Rajai Davis	 OF
16	 Adam Rosales	 INF
17	 Yonder Alonso (L)	 INF
18	 Chad Pinder	 INF
19	 Josh Phegley	 C
21	 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C

23	 Matt Joyce (L)	 OF
25	 Ryon Healy	 INF
26	 Matt Chapman	 INF
31	 Liam Hendriks	 RHP
32	 Jesse Hahn	 RHP
35	 Daniel Coulombe (L)	 LHP
38	 Jaycob Brugman (L)	 OF
44	 Ryan Madson	 RHP
45	 Jharel Cotton	 RHP

46 	 Santiago Casilla	 RHP
48	 Daniel Gossett	 RHP
54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
55	 Sean Manaea	 LHP
57	 Josh Smith	 RHP
61	 John Axford	 RHP
62	 Sean Doolittle (L)	 LHP
64	 Michael Brady	 RHP

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 23	 Matt JOYCE, RF (L)	 .211, 7, 27

	 16	 Adam ROSALES, SS	 .237, 3, 18

	 8	 Jed LOWRIE, 2B (S)	 .291, 8, 23

	 2	 Khris DAVIS, LF	 .241, 17, 43

	 17	 Yonder ALONSO, 1B (L)	 .303, 17, 37

	 25	 Ryon HEALY, DH	 .281, 15, 40

	 26	 Matt CHAPMAN, 3B	 .143, 0, 3

	 38	 Jaycob BRUGMAN, CF (L)	 .259, 0, 3	

	 19	 Josh PHEGLEY, C 	 .222, 3, 7

32	 RHP	 Jesse HAHN	 2-4, 3.56

Umpires
HP	 23	 Lance Barksdale
1B	 65	 Ted Barrett (cc)
2B	 74	 John Tumpane
3B	 62	 Chad Whitson

Official Scorer: Jim Young              Anthem: Serene Wheelwright       First Pitch: Helen Hunter
Upcoming Games:	 	
Sun., June 18	 vs NYY	 RHP Jharel COTTON (3-7, 5.52)	  vs. RHP Luis CESSA (0-0, 5.40)	 1:05	 NBCSCA
Mon., June 19	 vs HOU	RHP Daniel GOSSETT (0-1, 16.20) vs. TBA	 7:05	 NBCSCA
Tues., June 20	vs HOU	RHP Sonny GRAY (2-2, 4.44)	  vs. TBA	 7:05	 NBCSCA

New York Yankees vs. Oakland Athletics 

16	 RHP	 Masahiro TANAKA	 5-6, 6.07

Saturday, June 17, 2017 w 1:05 p.m. w NBCSCA

	 11	 Brett GARDNER, LF (L) 	 .264, 13, 30

	 12	 Chase HEADLEY, 3B (S) 	 .251, 4, 29

	 99	 Aaron JUDGE, RF	 .339, 23, 52

	 17	 Matt HOLLIDAY, DH	 .270, 13, 45

	 18	 Didi GREGORIUS, SS (L)	 .333, 6, 25

	 48	 Chris CARTER, 1B  	 .215, 8, 23

	 74	 Ronald TORREYES, 2B 	 .288, 1, 14

	 41 	 Mason WILLIAMS, CF (L)	 .250, 0, 1

	 27	 Austin ROMINE, C 	 .219, 2, 12	
			 


